10 days Option Terms of Use for the Tourist tariff users Al Hrvatska Ltd.

By activating the 10 days option, Al Hrvatska Ltd. user (hereinafter: the User) accepts these 10

days Option Terms of Use for the Tourist tariff users (hereinafter: the Terms of Use).

10 days option (hereinafter: the Option) may be activated and prolonged as of April 1, 2023.

10 days option is only available with the Tourist tariff.

4. Prices and content of the 10 days option:

10 days Option

Price

MB included in the option

Minutes/SMS to all networks in Croatia

Price for min/SMS/MB once units included in
the option are spent

Block rounding for MB

Block rounding for minutes

Unlimited at

10,00 EUR

the maximum 5G speed

available in the plan*

100

According to the tariff price list

1 MB

60 seconds

* To achieve the maximum available 5G speed, the user must be in an area covered by a 5G

signal and have a 5G device that supports 5G speeds. If the user is not in an area covered by a

5@G signal or does not possess a 5G device, they will experience maximum available speeds
that depend on the type and level of the signal, the model of the device, and the current

network load.

10-dnevna opcija - eSIM

Unlimited data for 10

days eSIM

Option fee 9,90 EUR

Unlimited data for 3
days eSIM

5,90 EUR

120 GB for 90 days
eSIM

20,00 EUR

Unlimited at the

included in the maximum 5G speed

Unlimited at the
maximum 5G speed

Unlimited at the
maximum 5G speed

ti
Clpe available in the plan* available in the plan* available in the plan*
Minutes/ S.MS to alll 100 100 )
networks in Croatia
Durati f th

uration ot the 10 days 3 days 90 days

option

* To achieve the maximum available 5G speed, the user must be in an area covered by a 5G signal and
have a 5G device that supports 5G speeds. If the user is not in an area covered by a 5G signal or does not




10.

11.

12.

13.

possess a 5G device, they will experience maximum available speeds that depend on the type and level
of the signal, the model of the device, and the current network load.

As of May 30, 2024, a promotional offer is available which provides discount on the option price
in the amount of 2,10 EUR. Promotion is available to all Al prepaid users on Tourist tariff who
have activated 10-day Option.

During the promotional period from April 1, 2025, for each activated "10 days tourist tariff
option" or "10 days unlimited data eSIM" option, a benefit is available in the form of an additional
free option. As part of the promotion, the user will receive a 100% discount on the price of the
second activated option by paying for one option in the amount of 9.90 EUR. The promotion
cannot be combined with the Al promotion for users of the 10-day eSIM option of the Tourist
tariff.

During the promotion period from 1.4.2025. to 15.10.2025. a benefit is available in the form of a
discount on the fee for "Unlimited data for 10 days eSIM" in the amount of 2.00 EUR. This benefit
is available to all Al Prepaid customers on the Tourist tariff who activate the 10-day eSIM option.
The promotion cannot be combined with the Al promotion for users of the 1+1 Free Tourist
tariff.

Customer activates 10 days Option when making first call or connecting to the Internet.
Option is not available when roaming abroad.

All other Al services not covered by this Option will be calculated in accordance with the current
Al price list and special terms and/or specifications for Al services used by the User.

The Option fee from Item 4 of these Terms of Use shall cover the period of 10 days from the
moment the Option is activated. Once the 10 days period expires, Option will be automatically
renewed and charged, and the User will be notified thereof by an SMS message. It is not possible
to have two or more of options active at the same time.

User activates the 10 days option by sending a free SMS message with the key word ,10DAYS"
to the number 13220, by activating in Moj Al app or by calling the Al customer service. Option
is activated within 24 hours after calling the Al customer service, sending an SMS message or
activation in Moj Al app. Once the activation is completed, User will receive an SMS message
notifying him/her of the time Option was activated, and the rights and obligations set forth in
these Terms of Use shall apply from the moment of activation.

The Option will not be activated to those Users who at the time of the activation request do not
have sufficient credits on their Al prepaid account. Likewise, the Option shall be automatically
deactivated to those Users who at the time of reactivation in accordance with the Item 9 of these
Terms of Use do not have sufficient credit on their Al prepaid account to cover the fee or whose
Al prepaid account has expired. Once the Option is deactivated, User shall lose all the
remaining traffic.

After recharging the account, the Option will be automatically reactivated within 1 hour of the
top up, and the User will be charged a fee for 10 days of using the Option under the conditions
that:

a) No more than a month has passed since the deactivation of the Option;

b) The User did not activate one of the Options before the top-up;

c) The amount of the account after the top-up is greater than the amount of fees for using the
Option;

d) The user did not request deactivation of the automatic activation of the Option before the
topup by sending a free text message STOP to the number 13220.

14. User can deactivate 10 days option by sending a free SMS message containing “D” to the

number 13220, deactivating in Moj Al app or by calling the customer service. Option will be
deactivated after 10-day expiration period.
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Spending priority of Internet data traffic shall be as follows: User shall first be charged for the
Internet data traffic included in Option and finally from the Tariff.

Al reserves the right to deactivate the Option if any abuse that can lead to difficulties in the
operation of the Al mobile network is noticed and shall notify the User thereof in an appropriate
manner.

Al reserves the right to amend these Terms of Use without prior notice and shall notify the User
thereof via this web page www.Al.hr or in any other way deemed appropriate.

For resolving all other issues regarding the use of Al Hrvatska Ltd. electronic communication
services and relations between Al Ltd. and subscribers, General Al Business Terms and
Conditions, and Terms of Use of Terminal Equipment and Realization of Connection in the
Mobile Network available at Al points of sale and web page www.Al.hr shall apply.

These Terms of Use apply from April 1, 2025.


http://www.a1.hr/
http://www.a1.hr/

